€FETIET

CARGO

FERIER CARGO TERMINANL WAW
TERMINAL HANDLING SERVICS PRICE LIST

Price list valid from July 1, 2025, until further notice (prices in PLN net)
Charges are based on the weight indicated by the shipper in the "Gross weight" field on the AWB document.

Using services according to the price list below constitutes acceptance of the General Terms and Conditions of
Service (OWU), available at https://feriercargo.pl/en/customer-area/

For special cargo shipments, charges are calculated based on the declared SHC code..

EXPORT CARGO —HANDLING AND ADDITIONAL CHARGES

1 GENERAL CARGO DGR (Danger.ous Goods shipments according to
IATA regulations)

1-100 kg
101 — 300 kg
301 — 500 kg
501 — 1000 kg

1001 — 3000 kg
Up to 3001 kg

100,00 per AWB
130,00 per AWB
0,42 per kg
0,39 per kg
0,32 per kg
0,28 per kg

1-100 kg
101 — 300 kg
301 — 500 kg
501 — 1000 kg

1001 — 3000 kg
Up to 3001 kg

110,00 per AWB
140,00 per AWB
0,45 per kg
0,42 per kg
0,35 per kg
0,31 per kg

The standard scope of export handling services includes: unloading of cargo (manual up to 1000 kg), acceptance of the
shipment into the warehouse, processing of transport documentation for RFC shipments in accordance with IATA standards
(handling labels, AWB, commercial documents), confirmation of dimensions and weight, customs clearance procedures
(presentation and arrival), security screening using X-ray method.

LAT (Latest Acceptance Time) — acceptance in export no later than 3 hours before STD for shipments with RFC status and after
security screening.

2. | SECURITY SCREENING OF CARGO SHIPMENTS

Included in the export handling fee

Preparation and security screening using ETD; manual method Min. 50.00 per AWB; 0.09 per kg

22 | Afee for alternative shipment screening applies when effective X-ray screening | *For increased workload, costs are
cannot be performed. Conditions are agreed with the customer via email prior to | quoted individually
service execution.

3. | EXPORT STORAGE FEES

2.1 | Screening x -ray

Storage of general cargo and DGR shipments
Charges apply after the free storage period is exceeded

4 working days of free storage

3.1 Min. 100.00 per AWB; 0.40 per kg

Fee calculation: storage of export shipments (RFC status) is free of charge for 4 working days, starting from the day following
acceptance into the warehouse. After this period, charges apply according to point 3.1 for each additional day. No fees are charged
on Sundays and public holidays. In the case of split shipments (under one AWB), charges apply separately to each part. DGR refers
to dangerous goods as defined by IATA regulations.

EXPRESS HANDLING
4. (from 120 to 30 minutes before the airline's LAT) + 100% of basic
handling charges

5. DGR ACCEPTANCE (dangerous goods according to IATA regulations) - CHECKLIST REQUIRED

+ 100% of basic handling charges

NOTE: We do not handle radioactive materials (Class 7), high-risk items, or explosives except for Class 1.4S.

150.00 per AWB
50.00 for each additional ID/UN
number

80,00 per AWB

5.1 | Dangerous goods with DGD

5.2 | Dangerous goods without DGD
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IMPORT CARGO — HANDLING AND ADDITIONAL CHARGES

6. GENERAL CARGO DGR (Danger.ous Goods shipments according to
IATA regulations)

1-100 kg 100,00 per AWB 1-100 kg 110,00 per AWB
101 - 300 kg 130,00 per AWB 101 — 300 kg 140,00 per AWB
301 - 500 kg 0,42 per kg 301 - 500 kg 0,45 per kg
501 — 1000 kg 0,39 per kg 501 — 1000 kg 0,42 per kg
1001 — 3000 kg 0,32 per kg 1001 — 3000 kg 0,35 per kg
powyzej 3001 kg 0,28 per kg Up to 3001 kg 0,31 per kg

The standard scope of import handling services includes: unloading of goods (manual up to 1000 kg), acceptance of the
shipment into the warehouse and verification against the AWB data, handling of transport documentation, and storage of the
shipment during the free storage period specified in point 8.

NOTE: Customs handling fees specified in point 7 must be added.

7. IMPORT CUSTOMS CLEARANCE CHARGES

7.1 | Customs Declaration — IEO07 (Presentation & Arrival) 50,00 per AWB
79 Temporary storage entry (TSW) 100,00 per AWB
’ Temporary storage entry (TSW) — additional items 15,00 per AWB

8. IMPORT STORAGE FEES

Storage of general cargo and DGR shipments 4 working days of free storage

8.1 Charges apply after the free storage period is exceeded Min. 100.00 per AWB; 0.40 per kg

Charges calculation: storage of import shipments is free of charge for 4 working days starting from the day following acceptance
into the warehouse. After this period, the rates specified in point 7.1 apply for each additional day. No charges are applied on
Sundays and public holidays. In the case of split consignments (one AWB), charges apply to each part separately. DGR is
understood as dangerous goods according to IATA regulations.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR SHIPPERS

PREPARATION OF GENERAL CARGO SHIPMENT FOR AIR
9. | TRANSPORT
(assigning RFC status on behalf of the Shipper)

1-300 kg / 80.00 per AWB
Over 300 kg / 110.00 per AWB

9.1 | Fee for reprocessing the order after changes 50,00 per AWB

Standard scope of service: weighing and measuring the shipment; printing the AWB provided electronically by the shipper;
printing commercial documents — up to 20 copies; printing labels received electronically and labeling the shipment with MAWB
stickers (20 labels per AWB); HAWB stickers (20 labels per AWB); additional labels above this limit — minimum 80 PLN (up to 100
pcs. AWB/HAWB); photo documentation upon request — up to 3 photos.

A reprocessing fee is charged for changes in the order specification after it has been accepted, if such changes require re-
preparation of documents, reprinting, or re-handling of the shipment.

PREPARATION OF DGR SHIPMENT FOR AIR TRANSPORT (assigning

RFC status on behalf of the Shipper):

- Consultancy on the identification of dangerous goods

10. | - Prepa.ra.tion of accompanying documentation for the shipment packaging, and scope of service.
contalnlqg dangerous goods Provision of a Safety Data Sheet

- Preparation of dangerous goods for transport (SDS) is required

- Repacking of dangerous goods '

Individual pricing — depending on the
type of dangerous goods, required
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TRANSFER WITHIN THE SECURE SUPPLY CHAIN BETWEEN
TERMINALS (GVW up to 3.5 tons, 8 pallets):

11 Terminal FERIER — Terminal LSAS 150,00 per transfer

" | Terminal FERIER — Terminal WELCOME 150,00 per transfer

Terminal FERIER — Terminal SilverCargo 250,00 per transfer
Truck transport > GVW 3.5 tons Individual pricing

ADDITIONAL SERVICES - WAREHOUSE

12. | Manual unloading/loading of shipments over 1000 kg 0,10 per kg
Issuance of AWB

13. | *Printing AWB/HAWB labels — up to 10 pcs. included in the service / above 10 pcs. — 1.50 100,00 per AWB
per label

14, Shlpmgnt splitting according to HAWB or other freight forwarder Min. 80,00 per AWB; 0,30 per kg
instructions
Palletization on disposable pallets 1200x800 80,00 per piece

15. | Palletization on EURO pallets 1200x800 100,00 per piece
*Price includes handling materials: pallet, stretch film, securing

16. Additional shipment protection (stretch wrap, tape, strap, edge 30,00 per pallet
protectors)

17. | Issuance of CMR document 30,00 per piece

18. Generation and application of handling, DGR, EAN, or other labels as 1,50 per piece
requested
Logistics service (hourly billing)

19. | *Applies to services not listed in the price list, individually quoted, non-standard, | 75.00 for each started 30 minutes
provided upon customer request

20. | Other services not listed Individual pricing

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

WAREHOUSE WORKING HOURS:
Monday — Friday: 08:00 — 18:00
Saturday: Closed

HANDLING OF SHIPMENTS OUTSIDE WAREHOUSE WORKING
HOURS

21.

Monday — Thursday
Friday — Saturday
Sunday

+100,00 per AWB
+200. 00 per AWB
Individual pricing

All rates are net prices. VAT will be added to all services in accordance with applicable regulations.

price list.

In case of shipment withdrawal, a handling fee will be charged in accordance with the applicable

TECHNICAL LIMITATIONS FOR SHIPMENT ACCEPTANCE:
Maximum forklift lifting capacity: 2000 kg
Maximum shipment dimensions: width 2.48 m; height 2.70 m

Maximum shipment dimensions for X-ray security screening: width 1.40 m; height 1.60 m

CONTACT
Email: waw.cargo@ferier.pl
Website: www.feriercargo.pl

Warehouse address: ul. Poleczki 21, 02-822 Warsaw, gate no. 21 and no. 22



http://www.feriercargo.pl/
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